

August 31, 2018

Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority PO Box 364267 San Juan, PR 00936-4267

Re: Letter of Endorsement for NFEnergía LLC and its affiliates related to RFP 81412, Fuel Supply in the North and Conversion of San Juan Units 5 and 6

To whom it may concern at the Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority:

The Puerto Rico Ports Authority ("PRPA") is the owner of Wharfs A and B in the Puerto Nuevo Port in the Municipality of San Juan ("Wharves A and B"). NFEnergía LLC executed a 20-year lease agreement with PRPA (No. AP-17-18-(4)-089) for Wharves A and B on May 3, 2018. The lease authorizes NFEnergia LLC to use Wharves A and B to provide customers with natural gas (among other things), and approves improvements related to a micro fuel handling facility that NFEnergia LLC is developing.

During its tenure as a tenant of PRPA, NFEnergia LLC has successfully applied for and received approval of an environmental assessment for the development of the micro fuel handling facility. In addition, NFEnergia LLC has applied for and received permits required for abatement of lead and asbestos in and the demolition of two warehouses which were located on Wharves A & B in preparation for such development. Furthermore, NFEnergía LLC has consistently paid its rent on time and has proven to be a responsible tenant.

PRPA hereby supports NFEnergía LLC, Soluciones de Energia Limpia PR LLC and any of their affiliates in their proposal for the Fuel Supply to and Conversion of San Juan Units 5 and 6 (the "Project"). The PRPA will approve all reasonable improvements to Wharves A and B in furtherance of the Project in a timely manner and also support any application or authorizations, permits or licenses of any type necessary to develop, construct or operate the Project.

Ordially

Anthony O. M. ceira Zayas, Esq.

Executive Director

Puerto Rico Ports Authority

